9.2. No fractional shares shall be issued by the Transferee Company in
respect vof fractional entitlement to which the shareholders of
Transferor Company may be entitled to on issue and allotment of
shares as aforesaid by the Transferee Company. All such fractions
shall be consolidated into full equity shares which shall be allotted by
the Board of Directors of Transferee Company at its discretion to any
nominees of Transferee Company upon trust to sell the shares so

ForBAN;;~MAN SUGARSLIMITED

~~..~

allotted and to distribute the sale proceeds to those shareholders of
the Transferor Company who are entitled to such fractions in the
proportion to which they EU'C so entitled.,

9.3. Pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation 11;00,000 Equity Shares of
Rs.l 0/- each of Transferee Company shall be issued and allotted to
the shareholders of Transferor Company. The shareholding
pattern of the Transferee Company Pre and Post the Scheme of
Amalgamation coming into effect is as under, based on the
shareholdings pre-amalgamation shareholding reckoned as on
25.4.2016 (viz. date ofthe Board Resolution sanctioning the Scheme of
Amalgamation)

--rpre=amalgamation Poat-amalgamatton
Number of Number of

Category shares of % shares of %
Rs.I0/ - Rs.I0/·
each each

Promoters 6260276 54.72 7360276 58.70
Non-Resident Indians 157235 1.37 157235 1.25
Banks / Indian Financial IInstitutions 264- 0 264 0
Foreign Portfolio Investors I 19701 0.17 1--. 19701 0.16

~overseas Corporate Bodies 45000 0.39 45000 0.36
I Foreign Institutional
Investor (FIls) 163 0 163 0..
Bodies Corporate 1321152 11.55 1321152 10.~.±"-Mutual Funds 100 0 100 0
Public 3635809 31.78 3635809 28.99

Total 111439700 100 12539700 100...

10. Tax Treatment
10.1. Upon the Scheme coming into effect, all taxes payable by the ~

Transferor Company under the Income Tax Act, Customs Act, The
Central Excise Act, State Sales Tax laws, Centr.al Sales Tax Act, or
other applicable laws/regulations dealing with taxes/duties/levies
(hereinafter referred to as "Tax. Laws") shall be to the account of the
Transferee Company; all CENVAT/Service Tax Credit or any other tax
credit of the Transferor Company shall stand transferred to the
Transferee Company and such credit would be available for set-off
against the tax liabilities of the Transferee Company.; Similarly all